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SUMMARY OBLIGATIONS
[In thousands of dollars]

Category I—Direct services to mailers___

Category II—Processing of mail___

Category I1I—Delivery services

Caeegory IV—Transportation._ —

Category V—Enforcing postal laws and regulat
Category VI—Research, development, and engineering_
Category VII—Administrative postal support_______
Category VIII—Logistical postal support

Total (gross)
Less reimbursements

Total (net)

SUMMARY POSITIONS

Category I—Direct services to mailers._

Category II—Processing of mail

Category III-—Delivery services

Category IV— portation

Category V— orcing postal laws and regulations
Category VI—Research, ‘development, and engineering
Category VII—Administrative postal support
Category VIII—Logistical postal support

Total

1, 358, 534
1, 530, 061
2, 092, 797
781, 516
28, 211
22,495
326, 808
814, 071

6, 954, 493

—156, 816

6, 797, 677

186, 415
216, 462
271, 571

29, 802

741, 922




