SUMMARY OBLIGATIONS

[In thousands of dollars]

[In thousands of donats]	
Category I—Direct services to mailers	1, 358, 534
Category II—Processing of mail Category III—Delivery services	1, 530, 061
Category III—Delivery services	2, 092, 797
Caeegory IV—Transportation	781, 516
Category V—Enforcing postal laws and regulations	28 211
Category VI—Research, development, and engineering	22,495
Category VII—Administrative postal support	326, 808
Category VIII—Logistical postal support	814, 071
Total (gross)	6 954 493
Total (gross)	-156,816
Total (net)	6, 797, 677
SUMMARY POSITIONS	
Category I—Direct services to mailers	186, 415
Category II—Processing of mail	216, 462
Category III—Delivery services	271 571
Category IV—Transportation	
Category V—Enforcing postal laws and regulations	2 083
Category VI—Research, development, and engineering	470
Category VII—Administrative postal support	35, 119
Category VIII—Logistical postal support	29, 802
Total	741, 922